
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

COUNTY OF SANT A FE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

STA TE OF NEW MEXICO, 

Plaintiff, 
vs. 

DOMINIC FRIEDLEIN, 

I 
Defendant. 

Fl.LEO' 
RRST J,UOlC\A!

OISTRlCT COUR1 

inn "AY -s AM 9: 51 

No. D-0101-CR-2017 Offi5Lf 
STN: Not Available 
Judge: 

T GLENN BLLINGTON 

CHARGES: Homicide by Vehicle (DWI), Great Bodily Injury by Vehicle (DWI), Great Bodily 
Injury by Vehicle (DWI) 

GRAND JURY INDICTMENT 

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES: 

Count 1: HOMICIDE BY VEfilCLE (7108), in that on or about the 9th day of April, 2017, in 
Santa Fe County, New Mexico, the above-named Defendant did kill a human being, to wit: STEFAN 
SIEG MANN, while in the unlawful operation of a motor vehicle, while Driving Under the Influence 
of Intoxicating Liquor and/or Drugs, contrary to NMSA 1978, Sections 66-8-101 (A)(C) and 66-8-
102. 

Count 2: GREAT BODILY INJURY BY VEfilCLE <1462), in that on or about the 9th day of 
April, 2017, in County, New Mexico, the above-named Defendant did cause great bodily injury to 
PAMELA REYES, while in the unlawful operation of a motor vehicle, while violating, NMSA 1978, 
Section 66-8-102 Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs, contrary to 
NMSA 1978, Sections 66-8-lOl(B) and 66-08-102. 

Count 3: GREAT BODILY INJURY BY VEHICLE <1462), in that on or about the 9th day of 
April, 2017, in County, New Mexico, the above-named Defendant did cause great bodily injury to 
JOSE CHAVEZ, while in the unlawful operation of a motor vehicle, while violating, NMSA 1978, 
Section 66-8-102 Driving While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs, contrary to 
NMSA 1978, Sections 66-8-lOl(B) and 66-08-102. 
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The names of the witnesses upon whose testimony this Indictment is based are 

Heinz DeLuca. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a IV< V~ Bill. 

SANEK 
Deputy District Attorney 

DA TE: __ S-,__/'i ........ /'-'-l 7_,__ _ _ _ 

REFERRAL AGENCY: Santa Fe Police Department 
CASE NUMBER: SFPD 17-005519 
DA FILE NUMBER: SF 17-0838 




